This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals:
This requirement has the option to extend on an annual basis for a further 2 years (3+1+1).
For the avoidance of doubt, the total value for LOT 1 should the full 5 years be utilised shall be between
£1,200,000.00 excluding VAT (One million, two hundred thousand pounds) and £2,000,000.00 excluding
VAT(Two million pounds)

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options

https://gpsoesourcing.cabinetoffice.gov.uk/emptoris
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/esourcing